JOINT LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION ON GOVERNMENTAL

OPERATIONS

2019-2020 MEMBERSHIP

President Pro Tempore

Phil Berger, Co-Chair (Ex Officio)

2007 Legislative Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601
(919) 733-5708
Phil.Berger@ncleg.net

Speaker ofthe House

Tim Moore, Co-Chair (Ex Officio)
2304 Legislative Building

Raleigh, North Carolina 27601

(919) 733-4838
Tim.Moore@ncleg.net

Senator Harry Brown (Ex Officio)
300-B Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603
(919) 715-3034
Harry.Brown@ncleg.net

Representative Sarah Stevens (Ex Officio)
419 Legislative Office Building

Raleigh, North Carolina 27603

(919) 715-1883

Sarah.Stevens@ncleg.net

Senator Ralph Hise (Ex Officio)
301-A Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603
(919) 733-3460
Ralph.Hise@ncleg.net

Representative John Bell (Ex Officio)
301-F Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603

(919) 715-3017

John.Bell@ncleg.net

Senator Deanna Ballard

521 Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603
(919) 733-5742
Deanna.Ballard@ncleg.net

Representative Dean Arp

307A Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603
(919) 715-3007
Dean.Arp@ncleg.net

Senator Dan Blue

1129 Legislative Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601
(919) 733-5752
Dan.Blue@ncleg.net

Representative William Brisson
405 Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603
(919) 733-5772
William.Brisson@ncleg.net

Senator Ben Clark

1117 Legislative Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601
(919) 733-9349
Ben.Clark@ncleg.net

Representative Dana Bumgardner
1206 Legislative Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601
(919) 733-5828
Dana.Bumgardner@ncleg.net

Senator Warren Daniel

623 Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603
(919) 715-7823
Warren.Daniel@ncleg.net

Representative Becky Carney
1221 Legislative Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601
(919) 733-5827
Becky.Carney@ncleg.net

Senator Don Davis

519 Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603
(919) 715-8363
Don.Davis@ncleg.net

Representative Debra Conrad
635 Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603
(919) 733-5787
Debra.Conrad@ncleg.net
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Senator Jim Davis

621 Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603
(919) 733-5875
Jim.Davis@ncleg.net

Representative Ted Davis

417B Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603
(919) 733-5786
Ted.Davis@ncleg.net

Senator Chuck Edwards

623 Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603
(919) 733-5745
Chuck.Edwards@ncleg.net

Representative Elmer Floyd
1325 Legislative Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601
(919) 733-5959
Elmer.Floyd@ncleg.net

Senator Valerie Foushee

517 Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603
(919) 733-5804
Valerie.Foushee@ncleg.net

Representative Kelly Hastings
2208 Legislative Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601
(919) 715-2002
Kelly.Hastings@ncleg.net

Senator Rick Gunn

314 Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603
(919) 301-1446
Rick.Gunn@ncleg.net

Representative Julia Howard
302 Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603
(919) 733-5904
Julia.Howard@ncleg.net

Senator Kathy Harrington

300-C Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603
(919) 733-5734
Kathy.Harrington@ncleg.net

Representative Howard Hunter, I11
2121 Legislative Building

Raleigh, North Carolina 27601
(919) 733-5780
Howard.Hunter@ncleg.net

Senator Brent Jackson

2022 Legislative Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601
(919) 733-5705
Brent.Jackson@ncleg.net

Representative Pat Hurley

532 Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603
(919) 733-5865
Pat.Hurley@ncleg.net

Senator Joyce Krawiec

308 Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603
(919) 733-7850
Joyce.Krawiec@ncleg.net

Representative Linda Johnson
301-D Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603
(919) 733-5861
Linda.Johnson@ncleg.net

Senator Tom Mclnnis

620 Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603
(919) 733-5953
Tom.Mclnnis@ncleg.net

Representative Brenden Jones
1227 Legislative Building
Raleigh, NC 27601

(919) 733-5821
Brenden.Jones@ncleg.net

Senator Floyd McKissick

515 Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603
(919) 733-4599
Floyd.McKissick@ncleg.net

Representative David Lewis
2301 Legislative Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601
(919) 715-3015
David.Lewis@ncleg.net
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Senator Paul Newton

312 Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603
(919) 733-7223
Paul.Newton@ncleg.net

Representative Pat McElraft
634 Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603
(919) 733-6275
Pat.McElraft@ncleg.net

Senator Bill Rabon

2010 Legislative Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601
(919) 733-5963

Bill. Rabon@ncleg.net

Representative William Richardson
1021 Legislative Building

Raleigh, North Carolina 27601
(919) 733-5601
William.Richardson@ncleg.net

Senator Gladys Robinson
1026 Legislative Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601
(919) 715-3042
Gladys.Robinson@ncleg.net

Representative Jason Saine
1326 Legislative Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601
(919) 733-5782
Jason.Saine@ncleg.net

Senator Norman Sanderson
628 Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603
(919) 733-5706
Norman.Sanderson@ncleg.net

Representative Mitchell Setzer
2204 Legislative Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601
(919) 733-4948
Mitchell.Setzer@ncleg.net

Senator Jerry Tillman

309 Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603
(919) 733-5870

Jerry. Tillman@ncleg.net

Representative John Szoka
2207 Legislative Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601
(919) 733-9892
John.Szoka@ncleg.net

Senator Andy Wells

1028 Legislative Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601
(919) 733-5876
Andy.Wells@ncleg.net

Representative John Torbett
538 Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603
(919) 733-5868

John. Torbett@ncleg.net

Senator Mike Woodard

406 Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603
(919) 733-4809
Mike.Woodard@ncleg.net

Representative Michael Wray
2123 Legislative Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601
(919) 733-5662

Michael. Wray@ncleg.net

Senator John Alexander (Advisory)
625 Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603
(919) 733-5850
John.Alexander@ncleg.net

Senator Danny Britt (Advisory)
525 Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603
(919) 733-5651
Danny.Britt@ncleg.net



mailto:Paul.Newton@ncleg.net
mailto:Pat.McElraft@ncleg.net
mailto:Bill.Rabon@ncleg.net
mailto:William.Richardson@ncleg.net
mailto:Gladys.Robinson@ncleg.net
mailto:Jason.Saine@ncleg.net
mailto:Norman.Sanderson@ncleg.net
mailto:Mitchell.Setzer@ncleg.net
mailto:Jerry.Tillman@ncleg.net
mailto:John.Szoka@ncleg.net
mailto:Andy.Wells@ncleg.net
mailto:John.Torbett@ncleg.net
mailto:Mike.Woodard@ncleg.net
mailto:Michael.Wray@ncleg.net
mailto:John.Alexander@ncleg.net
mailto:Danny.Britt@ncleg.net

Senator Rick Horner (Advisory)
2106 Legislative Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603
(919) 715-3030
Rick.Horner@ncleg.net

STAFF

Commission Assistants

Lorie Byrd

Senate

300-B Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603
(919) 715-3034
Brownla2@ncleg.net

Mary Marchman

Senate

300-C Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603
(919) 733-5734
HarringtonLA@ncleg.net

Brittany Eller

House

Office of Speaker Tim Moore
2304 Legislative Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601
(919) 733-3451
Brittany.Eller@ncleg.net

Makenzi Johnson

House

307-A Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603
(919) 715-3007

Arpla@ncleg.net

Fiscal Research Division

619 Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603
(919) 733-4910

Karen Hammonds-Blanks
Susan Morgan

Brian Matteson

Jennifer Hoffman

Bill Drafting Division

401 Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603
(919) 733-6660

Phyllis Pickett
Luke Gillenwater
Joyce Jones

Dan Ettefagh
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